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Supplier Information

Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name John R. Penica Contact Title M. Global Product Compliance

Company
Unique ID

485203835 Response Date 2013-12-10 Contact Email jrpenica@te.com

Contact Phone Number 717-592-3266

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

4-1825136-4 Amount 3875.0 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirements by application of the selected exemption(s) - true

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) requires marking for the presence of restricted substances and must be marked with an Environmental Protection Use Period under
China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information Products - true

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Material 1 PIANO-WIRE 1.0 30.0 mg

Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.01 1.0 0.0030 mg

Substance 2 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.18 1.0 0.054 mg

Substance 2 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.5 1.0 0.15 mg

Substance 2 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 0.81 1.0 0.243 mg

Substance 2 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.0060 1.0 0.0018 mg

Substance 2 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 0.012 1.0 0.0036 mg

Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 98.482 1.0 29.5446 mg

Material 1 DAP D72 /
6120F

1.0 350.0 mg

Substance 2 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0506

30.0 1.0 105.0 mg

Substance 2 1,2-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,2-
di-2-propen-1-
yl ester,
homopolymer

Supplier 25053-15-0 35.0 1.0 122.5 mg

Substance 2 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 35.0 1.0 122.5 mg

Material 1 Epoxy (MIXED
RED)

1.0 50.0 mg

Substance 2  Phenol, 4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis-

Supplier 80-05-7 2.0 1.0 1.0 mg

Substance 2 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0506

98.0 1.0 49.0 mg

Material 1 STEEL-BAR 1.0 150.0 mg

Substance 2 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 0.0070 1.0 0.0105 mg

Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 99.036 1.0 148.554 mg

Substance 2 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.51 1.0 0.765 mg

Substance 2 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 0.07 1.0 0.105 mg

Substance 2 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.0010 1.0 0.0015 mg

Substance 2 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.104 1.0 0.156 mg

Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.0020 1.0 0.0030 mg



Substance 2 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.27 1.0 0.405 mg 6(a) Lead as
an alloying
element in
steel for
machining
purposes and
in galvanized
steel
containing up
to 0.35% lead
by weight

Material 1 Gold-Plating 1.0 35.0 mg

Substance 2 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 100.0 1.0 35.0 mg

Material 1 Copper-alloy 1.0 825.0 mg

Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 2.13 1.0 17.5725 mg

Substance 2 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.07 1.0 0.5775 mg

Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 97.77 1.0 806.6025 mg

Substance 2 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 0.03 1.0 0.2475 mg

Material 1 PMC 1.0 50.0 mg

Substance 2 2-Propenoic
acid, 2-methyl-,
polymer with 2-
(chloromethyl)o
xirane,
formaldehyde,
2,5-furandione
and phenol

Supplier 68492-67-1 0.05 1.0 0.025 mg

Substance 2 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0506

99.95 1.0 49.975 mg

Material 1 Stainless-Steel 1.0 735.0 mg

Substance 2 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 0.045 1.0 0.33075 mg

Substance 2 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 18.16 1.0 133.476 mg

Substance 2 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 1.23 1.0 9.0405 mg

Substance 2 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.026 1.0 0.1911 mg

Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 72.238 1.0 530.9493 mg

Substance 2 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.0010 1.0 0.00735 mg

Substance 2 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.3 1.0 2.205 mg

Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 8.0 1.0 58.8 mg

Material 1 BRASS-ROD 1.0 1650.0 mg

Substance 2 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 3.19 1.0 52.635 mg 6(c) Lead as
an alloying
element in
copper
containing up
to 4% lead by
weight

Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.03 1.0 0.495 mg

Substance 2 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 38.03 1.0 627.495 mg

Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 58.05 1.0 957.825 mg

Substance 2 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 0.7 1.0 11.55 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

